## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE ELECTORATE\* OF THE SLINGER SCHOOL DISTRICT, SLINGER, WI

## May 13th, 2024 at 5:15 p.m. SHS IMC/Board Room

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Special Meeting Called to Order by School Board President.
- 2. Election of Chairperson for the Special Meeting.
- 3. Resolution on Purchase of Real Estate necessary for School District Purposes:

Be it resolved by the electors of the Slinger School District that, pursuant to section 120.08(2), Wisconsin Statutes and section 120.10(5m) of the Wisconsin statutes, the Slinger School Board ("Board") is authorized to purchase real estate and structures and facilities appurtenant to such real estate necessary for school district purposes.

The specification and identification of the property to be purchased is as follows: 321 Slinger Rd in the Village of Slinger.

The above property is presently owned by Revitalize Homes.

Further be it resolved by the electors of the Slinger School District that the authorization to purchase the property described above is at the terms and conditions authorized by the Slinger School District.

## 5. Adjournment

Cherie Rhodes, School Board Clerk

\*Official notice of special meeting published in the West Bend Daily News on April 27th, 2024 and May 4th, 2024 and posted on the District's website.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86538523951?pwd=NDFXOEpEVHQwS0pMR2k1c1ZwYktzZz09or

Dial by your location

• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 865 3852 3951

Passcode: 6449615

As per normal you may send comments or concerns to j.curler@slingerschools.org

If you have special needs please notify us at least twenty-four hours in advance for reasonable accommodations by calling District Superintendent at 644-9615 or via email at: j.curler@slingerschools.org.